
Shippensburg (3-4) -vs- Southern N.H. (2-6)
3/7/2022 at Winter Haven, FL (Diamondplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McKechnie, Leine (1-1)
Loss: Maelynn Leber (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:45 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 25   Weather: Sunny and warm

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Shippensburg 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 9 1
Southern N.H. 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 6 8 1

Shippensburg 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Taylor Myers cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Morgan DeFeo 2b 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Morgan Lindsay c 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Lacey Hunter pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hannah Marsteller 1b 4 1 3 0 0 0 2
Taylor Radziewicz 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Emma Mackulin lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Alyssa Nehlen ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hannah Johnson dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Katelyn Minney rf 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Maelynn Leber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hannah Palinkas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 9 3 2 2 9

2B: Hannah Marsteller (1); Katelyn Minney (1)
SB: Katelyn Minney (1)
E: Hannah Palinkas (1)

Southern N.H. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dimauro, Alyssa 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garczynski, Bryn cf 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Dickinson, Bella ss 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Griffin, Chloe rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
    Hagerty, Abby rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ferrier, Ari rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gifford, Shannon 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Carbonneau, Emily 1b 2 2 1 3 1 0 0
Mota, Brittany lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Resetar, Jordyn dp 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Gray, Abi c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
McKechnie, Leine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 8 6 4 3 7

HR: Dickinson, Bella (1); Carbonneau, Emily (1)
SH: Mota, Brittany (1)
E: Gifford, Shannon (1)

Shippensburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maelynn Leber (L, 0-2) 1.1 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 2 2 –
Hannah Palinkas 4.2 5 4 4 2 3 1 0 0 0 20 22 4 7 –
Totals 8 6 6 4 3 1 0 0 0 26 31 6 9

Southern N.H. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McKechnie, Leine (W, 1-1) 7.0 9 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 31 33 10 9 –
Totals 9 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 31 33 10 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shippensburg - Top of 1st SHI SNH
Myers grounded out to ss. 0 0
DeFeo singled up the middle. 0 0
Lindsay grounded out to ss; DeFeo advanced to second. 0 0
Marsteller singled to left center; DeFeo advanced to third. 0 0
Radziewicz grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Southern N.H. - Bottom of 1st SHI SNH
Dimauro, Aly flied out to rf. 0 0
Garczynski, walked. 0 0
Dickinson, B singled through the left side; Garczynski, advanced to second. 0 0
Griffin, Chl flied out to rf. 0 0
Gifford, Sha grounded out to ss. 0 0

Shippensburg - Top of 2nd SHI SNH
Mackulin grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Nehlen popped up to ss. 0 0
Johnson struck out looking. 0 0

Southern N.H. - Bottom of 2nd SHI SNH
Carbonneau, walked. 0 0
Mota, Britta out at first p to 2b, bunt, SAC; Carbonneau, advanced to second. 0 0
Resetar, Jor singled through the right side, RBI; Carbonneau, scored. 0 1
Gray, Abi singled through the left side; Resetar, Jor advanced to second. 0 1
Palinkas to p for Leber. 0 1
Dimauro, Aly grounded out to 3b; Gray, Abi advanced to second; Resetar, Jor advanced to third. 0 1
Garczynski, walked. 0 1
Dickinson, B walked, RBI; Garczynski, advanced to second; Gray, Abi advanced to third; Resetar, Jor
scored. 0 2
Griffin, Chl struck out looking. 0 2

Shippensburg - Top of 3rd SHI SNH
Minney walked. 0 2
Myers reached on a fielder's choice; Minney out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
DeFeo singled through the left side; Myers advanced to second. 0 2
Lindsay flied out to cf. 0 2
Marsteller flied out to lf. 0 2

Southern N.H. - Bottom of 3rd SHI SNH
Gifford, Sha flied out to cf. 0 2
Carbonneau, grounded out to ss. 0 2
Mota, Britta singled through the right side. 0 2
Mota, Britta advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Resetar, Jor lined out to ss. 0 2

Shippensburg - Top of 4th SHI SNH
Radziewicz popped up to 1b. 0 2
Mackulin grounded out to ss. 0 2
Nehlen struck out looking. 0 2



Southern N.H. - Bottom of 4th SHI SNH
Gray, Abi grounded out to p. 0 2
Dimauro, Aly popped up to 2b. 0 2
Garczynski, struck out swinging. 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shippensburg - Top of 5th SHI SNH
Johnson popped up to 2b. 0 2
Minney singled up the middle. 0 2
Minney stole second. 0 2
Myers grounded out to 2b; Minney advanced to third. 0 2
DeFeo singled, RBI; Minney scored. 1 2
Lindsay flied out to rf. 1 2

Southern N.H. - Bottom of 5th SHI SNH
Dickinson, B grounded out to p. 1 2
Griffin, Chl singled up the middle. 1 2
Gifford, Sha singled through the left side; Griffin, Chl advanced to second. 1 2
Carbonneau, homered to left field, 3 RBI; Gifford, Sha scored; Griffin, Chl scored. 1 5
Mota, Britta reached on a fielding error by p, bunt. 1 5
Resetar, Jor reached on a fielder's choice; Mota, Britta out at second ss to 2b. 1 5
Gray, Abi struck out swinging. 1 5

Shippensburg - Top of 6th SHI SNH
Hagerty, Abb to rf for Griffin, Chl. 1 5
Marsteller doubled to left field. 1 5
Radziewicz flied out to rf. 1 5
Mackulin singled through the left side, RBI; Marsteller scored. 2 5
Nehlen reached on a fielding error by 3b; Mackulin advanced to second. 2 5
Johnson lined out to p. 2 5
Minney doubled to left field, RBI; Nehlen advanced to third; Mackulin scored, unearned. 3 5
Myers grounded out to 3b. 3 5

Southern N.H. - Bottom of 6th SHI SNH
Dimauro, Aly flied out to lf. 3 5
Garczynski, grounded out to 2b. 3 5
Dickinson, B homered to left center, RBI. 3 6
Griffin, Chl to rf for Hagerty, Abb. 3 6
Griffin, Chl grounded out to p. 3 6

Shippensburg - Top of 7th SHI SNH
Ferrier, Ari to rf for Griffin, Chl. 3 6
DeFeo lined out to 2b. 3 6
Lindsay walked. 3 6
Hunter pinch ran for Lindsay. 3 6
Marsteller singled to shortstop; Hunter advanced to second. 3 6
Radziewicz flied out to cf. 3 6
Mackulin grounded out to ss. 3 6

Southern N.H. - Bottom of 7th SHI SNH
Lindsay to c for Hunter. 3 6


